

Date: December 19, 2024

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543971

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of receipt of recognition by our CMD as Self-made Entrepreneur

We are honoured to confirm that, Dr. Bondada Raghavendra Rao, Chairman and Managing Director of M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited, is recognised with "142nd ranking in the category of self-made entrepreneurs in India and 8th position in the Telugu States, in one of the studies jointly conducted by IDFC First and Hurun India under the category "India's Top 200 Self-made Entrepreneurs of the Millennia-2024". The same has been published in Eenadu newspaper dated 19th December, 2024.

It is a privilege for entire Bondada family and our CMD Dr. Bondada Raghavendra Rao, to be recognized as self-made entrepreneur of India for the year 2024. We are deeply grateful to be acknowledged, and this recognition serves as a profound source of motivation to continue excelling in our work.

We would like to extend our heartfelt appreciation to all the stakeholders.

Kindly take the aforementioned submission on your records.

Thank You,

For Bondada Engineering Limited

Sonia Bidlan Company Secretary M. No. A37766

Bondada Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bondada Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Regd. Office: Plot No-37, Ashok Manoj Nagar,

Kapra, Hyderabad, Telangana-500062,

Area,

INDIA Hyderabad, Corporate Office: BONDADA HOUSE,

C-26, Kushaiguda Industrial

Kushaiguda,

ECIL,

TG-500062

Phone Number: 7207034662

CIN: U28910TG2012PLC080018 Email: Info@bondada.net, Website: www.bondada.net